
 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 1 of 6 
 

TOP TEN (10) STATES IN CONTRIBUTIONS 
1) Florida $77,850.00  Dayle Schrock , Chairman 
2) Indiana $32,632.41  Todd Carpenter , Chairman 
3) Kentucky $17,690.50  Douglas Bunch , Chairman 
4) California $14,835.75  Brett MacDonald , Chairman 
5) Oregon $13,402.36  Loren Schrock , Chairman 
6) Tennessee $12,431.91  S. Wayne Elder , Chairman 
7) Colorado $9,545.68  Robert Gregory , Chairman 
8) Georgia $6,704.66  Robert (Rusty) Cordle , Chairman 
9) New Mexico $5,865.70  Stephen Balke , Chairman 

10) Oklahoma $5,149.36  Kevin Bardy , Chairman 
 

GOLD PINS WITH A DIAMOND REPRESENTING EACH $1,000.00 IN 
DONATIONS WERE EARNED BY: 

   Carl Gilmore Florida 21 Diamonds   Robert St. John Florida 6 Diamonds 

 Michael Stoner Indiana 19 Diamonds   Joe Rouse Arkansas 5 Diamonds 

 Dr. Wallace Mays Georgia 18 Diamonds   Charles D. Wood Jr. Indiana 5 Diamonds 

 Herald Reid Oregon 17 Diamonds   James Bard Georgia 4 Diamonds 

 Glenn E. Chandler Florida 16 Diamonds   Sean Jones Indiana 4 Diamonds 

 John Pickford Florida 16 Diamonds   David Ulrich Indiana 4 Diamonds 

 Alfred Mueller Jr. Florida 13 Diamonds   Peter Champion California 3 Diamonds 

 Gavin B. Reid Oregon 13 Diamonds   Eric G. Cole Florida 3 Diamonds 

 Gary Wyne Indiana 12 Diamonds   Gordon A. Davids Maryland 3 Diamonds 

 S. Wayne Elder Tennessee 11 Diamonds   John L. Logan Oklahoma 3 Diamonds 

 Charles Hollinger Florida 10 Diamonds   John Rafine Maryland 3 Diamonds 

 Wm Paul Wilson Arkansas 10 Diamonds   Thomas Rawsthorne Florida 3 Diamonds 

 Loren E. Schrock Oregon 9 Diamonds   John A. Bridegroom Indiana 2 Diamonds 

 John P. Ridenour Oregon 8 Diamonds   Howard T. Burgess S.Carolina 2 Diamonds 

 Paul W. Friend Florida 7 Diamonds   Todd Carpenter Indiana 2 Diamonds 

 James V. Jones Kentucky 7 Diamonds   James R. Catania Indiana 2 Diamonds 

 Lloyd D. Newman Florida 7 Diamonds   John I. Gray Florida 2 Diamonds 

 Thomas A. Olsen Florida 7 Diamonds   Jerry Miller Florida 2 Diamonds 

 Robert Gregory Colorado 6 Diamonds   Tuoc Pham California 2 Diamonds 

 David Miller Indiana 6 Diamonds     



 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 2 of 6 
 

THE FOLLOWING PINS WERE AWARDED: 
Bronze $50.00 -> $99.99 75 Donors Achieved 
Bronze with Stone $100.00 -> 149.99 70 Donors Achieved 
Silver $150.00 -> $299.99 43 Donors Achieved 
Silver with Stone $300.00 -> $499.99 33 Donors Achieved 
Gold $500.00 -> $749.99 25 Donors Achieved 
Gold with Stone $750.00 -> $999.99 21 Donors Achieved 

 

PLAQUES WERE AWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS: 

404 NC Robert Mullis  412 FL Robert W. Dennard 

405 IN Frank E. Capler Jr.  413 FL John H. Donohoo 

406 IN Charles R. Bowling  414 VT David W. Schuler 

407 FL Jerry Miller  415 IN Chris Gamblin 

408 NM Stephen Balke  416 IN Raymond A. Sipe 

409 IN Stephen P. Kroman  417 TN Justin Huggins 

410 SD Richard McBride  418 CA Eduardo Estrada 

411 IN Todd Carpenter  419 FL Robert H. Eisenhardt 

 

THE FOLLOWING COUNCILS AND ORGANIZATIONS EARNED PLAQUES: 

 

Colorado 

Colorado Grand Chapter, OES  New Hampshire Adoniram Council No. 3 

Harmony Lodge Council No. 61  Oklahoma Mysterious Nine Council No. 61 

 

Florida 

NE FL YRC Council No. 114  South Dakota Missouri River Council No. 11 

St. Honore Conclave, RCC   

 

Tennessee 

Jackson Council No. 13 

Georgia Summit Council No. 19  Greeneville Council No. 77 

Indiana Montgomery Council No. 34  Tullahoma Council No. 102 

Kentucky Somerset Council No. 68  Park Ave Council No. 108 

Minnesota Omega Council No. 9  Lebanon Council No. 109 

Mississippi Luther Walker Council No. 57  Vermont Burlington Council No. 5 

  

 

   



 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 3 of 6 
 

SUBSEQUENT DONATIONS OF $1,000.00 EXTENDER BARS AWARDED TO: 
 

Alabama 

Mobile Council No. 12 - 1 Bar(s)  

Indiana 

Ft. Wayne Council No. 4 - 3 Bar(s) 

Metro Council No. 43 - 1 Bar(s)  LaPorte Council No. 32 - 1 Bar(s) 

Dothan Council No. 68 - 1 Bar(s)  Columbus Council No. 54 - 2 Bar(s) 

Arkansas 

Occidental Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Kokomo Council No. 60 - 1 Bar(s) 

English Council No. 14 - 1 Bar(s)  Valparaiso Council No. 86 - 5 Bar(s) 

Gideon Council No. 65 - 1 Bar(s)  Bloomington Council No. 87 - 2 Bar(s) 

Paul C. Bush Council No. 80 - 2 Bar(s)  Noblesville Council No. 89 - 1 Bar(s) 

Arizona 
Phoenix Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s)  Greenfield Council No. 94 - 2 Bar(s) 

Agaman Council No. 12 - 1 Bar(s)  Prather Council No. 100 - 1 Bar(s) 

California 

California Council No. 2 - 1 Bar(s)  Forrest A. Wakeman Council No. 110 - 3 Bar(s) 

Omega Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s)  Hamilton Council No. 114 - 1 Bar(s) 

Oakland Council No. 12 - 1 Bar(s)  

Kentucky 

Jeffries Council No. 33 - 1 Bar(s) 

Orange County Council No. 14 - 1 Bar(s)  Cumberland Council No. 77 - 1 Bar(s) 

Ventura Council No. 15 - 1 Bar(s)  Scottsville Council No. 105 - 1 Bar(s) 

Pacific Council No. 37 - 1 Bar(s)  Bullitt Council No. 114 - 1 Bar(s) 

San Luis Obispo Council No. 38 - 2 Bar(s)  

Maryland 

Concordia Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s) 

Alpha Council No. 39 - 1 Bar(s)  Hiram Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s) 

Yosemite Lodge Council No. 99 - 2 Bar(s)  Enoch Council No. 10 - 1 Bar(s) 

Colorado 

Denver Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Harmony Council No. 20 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tyrian Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s)  
Maine 

Maine Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s) 

Larimer County Council No. 21 - 1 Bar(s)  St. Croix Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s) 

Centennial YR College No. 87 - 1 Bar(s)  Michigan Marine City Council No. 59 - 1 Bar(s) 

Connecticut Wolcott Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Minnesota St. Paul Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s) 

Delaware 
Gunning Bedford Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  

Mississippi 
Laurel Council No. 43 - 1 Bar(s) 

Joppa Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s)  Barney Trice Council No. 48 - 1 Bar(s) 

Florida (1) 

Hallmark Council No. 3 - 3 Bar(s)  
North 
Carolina 

Greensboro Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tyler Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s)  Munson Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s) 

Orlando Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s)  Enoch Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s) 

Union Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s)  
Nebraska 

Omaha Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tampa Council No. 8 - 2 Bar(s)  Hastings Council No. 8 - 1 Bar(s) 

Bradentown Council No. 9 - 1 Bar(s)  
New Mexico 

Hiram Council No. 1 - 2 Bar(s) 

Adoniram Council No. 10 - 1 Bar(s)  Santa Fe Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s) 

Polk Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s)    



 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 4 of 6 
 

Florida (2) 

St. Augustine Council No. 15 - 1 Bar(s)  

Nevada 

Capital Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s) 

Lauderdale Council No. 24 - 1 Bar(s)  Zabud Council No. 10 - 1 Bar(s) 

Ft. Myers Council No. 25 - 1 Bar(s)  Order of Eastern Star Council  - 1 Bar(s) 

Gulf Council No. 29 - 2 Bar(s)  Oklahoma Woodward Council No. 52 - 2 Bar(s) 

Seminole Council No. 30 - 2 Bar(s)  

Oregon 

Oregon Council No. 2 - 1 Bar(s) 

Marianna Council No. 31 - 1 Bar(s)  Union Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s) 

Crestview Council No. 33 - 1 Bar(s)  Adoniram Council No. 9 - 3 Bar(s) 

Clearwater Council No. 34 - 3 Bar(s)  Multnomah Council No. 11 - 1 Bar(s) 

Tyrian Council No. 36 - 4 Bar(s)  Columbia Council No. 19 - 1 Bar(s) 

Melbourne Council No. 38 - 2 Bar(s)  Centennial Council No. 24 - 2 Bar(s) 

Lawtey Council No. 39 - 1 Bar(s)  
South 
Carolina 

Wynne Council No. 4 - 1 Bar(s) 

Heartland Council No. 43 - 1 Bar(s)  Blake Council No. 19 - 1 Bar(s) 

Georgia 

Hugh L. Smith Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s)  Living Arch Council No. 32 - 1 Bar(s) 

Covington Council No. 41 - 1 Bar(s)  South 
Dakota 

Black Hills Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s) 

Gwinnett Council No. 44 - 1 Bar(s)  

Tennessee 

Nashville Council No. 1 - 2 Bar(s) 

Marietta Council No. 74 - 1 Bar(s)  Morristown Chapter Council No. 79 - 1 Bar(s) 

Hawaii Honolulu Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Roy Holland Council No. 89 - 1 Bar(s) 

Iowa 

Gebal Council No. 5 - 1 Bar(s)  Mt. Moriah Council No. 95 - 1 Bar(s) 

Joppa Council No. 15 - 1 Bar(s)  Pride Council No. 103 - 1 Bar(s) 

Mason City Council No. 45 - 1 Bar(s)  Kingsport Council No. 117 - 1 Bar(s) 

Idaho 

Idaho Council No. 1 - 1 Bar(s)  Utah Ogden Council No. 3 - 1 Bar(s) 

Twin Falls Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s)  Washington Zadock Council No. 23 - 1 Bar(s) 

Jeremiah Council No. 9 - 1 Bar(s)  Wyoming Adoniram Council No. 7 - 1 Bar(s) 

 

 

 

ONE HUNDRED PERCENT CERTIFICATES WERE AWARDED TO: 

UP TO $10 PER MEMBER 

Alabama Phenix City Council No. 82 - $7.14 
per Member 

 Oregon Oregon Council No. 2 - $9 per Member 

 

 



 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 5 of 6 
 

UP TO $7 PER MEMBER 

Alabama Tuscaloosa Council No. 4 - $5.83 
per Member 

 Indiana Noblesville Council No. 89 - $6 per 
Member 

 

UP TO $5 PER MEMBER 

Alabama Mobile Council No. 12 - $3.31 per 
Member 

 

Oregon 

Columbia Council No. 19 - $5 per 
Member 

Alabama Brundidge Council No. 69 - $4.1 
per Member 

 Centennial Council No. 24 - $5 per 
Member 

Kentucky Cumberland Council No. 77 - $5 
per Member 

 Adoniram-OR Council No. 9 - $5 per 
Member 

Minnesota Austin Council No. 7 - $4.25 per 
Member 

   

 

UP TO $3 PER MEMBER 

Alabama 

Montgomery Council No. 3 - $1 
per Member 

 

Kansas 

Leavenworth Council No. 1 - $1.2 per 
Member 

Dothan Council No. 68 - $1.05 per 
Member 

 Zabud Council No. 4 - $2.75 per 
Member 

Decatur Council No. 81 - $1.23 
per Member 

 

Kentucky 

Danville Council No. 3 - $1 per 
Member 

Gadsden Council No. 56 - $1.47 
per Member 

 Russellville Council No. 102 - $1.2 per 
Member 

Florence Council No. 74 - $1.85 
per Member 

 

Oregon 

Union Council No. 5 - $1 per Member 

Eureka Council No. 5 - $2.08 per 
Member 

 Oregon Council No. 2 - $1 per Member 

Metro Council No. 43 - $2.24 per 
Member 

 Baker Council No. 16 - $1 per Member 

Florida Seminole Council No. 30 - $2 per 
Member 

 Occidental Council No. 12 - $3 per 
Member 

Georgia Marietta Council No. 74 - $1 per 
Member 

 Hodson Council No. 1 - $3 per Member 

 

 

 MEMORIAL DONATIONS:      80                      HONORARIUM DONATIONS:     17  

 



 
 

2019 CMMRF Annual Report 

Page 6 of 6 
 

CMMRF INCOME                                   GRANTS TO INDIANA                                         
    UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

  Contributions $ 228,779.53 2018       $   190,000.00 

  CMMRF Day  $    5,238.00 Total-to-date $ 5,081,464.86 

        Wills / Bequeaths $  30,000.00 

        Misc. Income $    4,499.83 

                 TOTAL $ 268,517.36     

 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 


